FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Firefreeze Worldwide Donates Percentage of Proceeds to NJ State Firemen's Association

October 5th, 2021 Rockaway, N.J. Firefreeze Worldwide, Inc., an NJ-based manufacturer of fire suppression and fire safety products, recently announced plans to donate a portion of its September proceeds to benefit the New Jersey State Firemen's Association to support local firefighters and their families.

The donation coincides with September's Firefighter Appreciation Month—an annual commemoration that honors, pays respects to and celebrates firefighters for their heroic work. All donations will benefit local firefighters and their families who require assistance and aid.

"We are proud to show our support to those who put their lives on the line every day to keep us all safe and protect our homes," said Eveline Giessler, CEO, Firefreeze Worldwide, Inc. "We continue to stand with and support our courageous first responders as they put the safety of others before their own."

The donation also highlights Firefreeze's involvement with and commitment to Fire Prevention Week, which runs from Oct. 3 – Oct. 9, 2021. For more information about NJSFA, <u>click here</u>. For more information about Fire Prevention Week, click here.

Website: https://firefreeze.com

Cold Fire Media contact: Phone: (973) 627-0722 Fax: (973) 627-2982

Email: info@firefreeze.com

Address: 272 Route 46 East Rockaway, NJ 07866



Founded in 1993, Firefreeze Worldwide, Inc. is the proud manufacturer of effective fire suppression and fire safety products that meet the world's growing need for safe and sustainable choices. Their product line also includes products for the automotive, cleaning, odor eliminating and petroleum industries, all of which are non-toxic alternatives to the many hazardous chemicals currently on the market.

Headquartered in Rockaway, New Jersey, Firefreeze Worldwide, Inc. offers representation and distribution of its products worldwide. Firefreeze Worldwide products are proudly American-made and manufactured.